## 509073715 03/12/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI880540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Inon Beiser	06/09/2021
Meir Shaashua	06/09/2021
Itai Neoran	06/09/2021
Shai Mantzur	06/09/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Waves Audio Ltd.	
Street Address:	Azrieli Center 3	
Internal Address:	The Triangle Tower, 32nd floor	
City:	Tel Aviv	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6701101	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17352303

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (347)704-5935

**Email:** allan@farberpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Allan Farber

Address Line 1: 7 Har Nevo Street

Address Line 4: Hashmonaim, ISRAEL 7313718

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dr. Allan Farber	
SIGNATURE:	/Dr. Allan Farber/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2025	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=30.9US ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION-signed#page1.tiff source=30.9US ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION-signed#page2.tiff

PATENT 509073715 REEL: 070477 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICAT	ION	Docket No. (optional) 30.9US		
Title of Invention				
Title of Invention				
Color Slider				
Assignee Information Assignee Name	NAT AP. 1 A.I			
	Waves Audio Ltd.			
Assignee Postal Address Address line 1	Azrieli Center 3, The Triang	gle Tower, 32nd Floor		
City / Postal (zip) code/ Country	Tel Aviv 6701101, Israel			
Assignment of Property Rig	ıht's			
For good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR(S)") by the aforementioned ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforementioned invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:				
(a) 🗖 was filed on	and Ass	signed serial number,		
	(MM/DD/YYYY)			
(b) □ was executed on	or			
	(MM/DD/YYYY)			
(c) was executed concur	rently herewith,			
and to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
The ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient far securing. maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) have affixed their signature(s).				
First Inventor				
Signature   / Inon [	Beiser/	Date <sub>09-June-2021</sub>		
Full Name Inon Beiser				

	econd Inventor	
Si	gnature /Meir Shaashua/	Date 09-June-2021
F	Ill Name Mair Chasabus	
''	Meir Shaashua	
TL	aind Inventor	
	nird Inventor ignature	Date
"	gnature	Date <sub>09-June-2021</sub>
Fι	Ill Name Itai Neoran	
	na recordin	
Fo	ourth Inventor	
Si	ignature /Shai Mantzur/	Date 09-June 2021
Fi	ull Name	
` `	Shai Mantzur	
Fi	fth Inventor	
	gnature	Date
<u> </u>	W No.	
Fu	ull Name	
C:	in the Tananahan	
	ixth Inventor ignature	Date
	grideare	Dute
Fι	ull Name	
	eventh Inventor	
Si	ignature	Date

2

Full Name

**RECORDED: 03/12/2025** 

PATENT REEL: 070477 FRAME: 0920